# 2526975

# CH \$65.00

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT   |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor and Assignee previously recorded on Reel 004171 Frame 0701. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Release by Secured Party. |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name             | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type               |
|------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------|
| Fifth Third Bank |          | 03/10/2010     | Banking Corporation: OHIO |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Vac-Tron Equipment, LLC             |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 27137 South Highway 33              |
| City:           | Okahumpka                           |
| State/Country:  | FLORIDA                             |
| Postal Code:    | 34762                               |
| Entity Type:    | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark          |
|----------------------|---------|--------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2526975 | VAC-TRON EQUIPMENT |
| Registration Number: | 2504661 | MINI-COMBO         |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)533-9099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-467-8856

Email: behogue@vorys.com, iplaw@vorys.com, rsdonnell@vorys.com

Correspondent Name: Richard S. Donnell Address Line 1: 1909 K Street, NW

Address Line 2: 9th Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 999999999/0769/VACCORREC |  |
|-------------------------|--------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Richard S. Donnell       |  |
|                         | TRADEMARK                |  |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004173 FRAME: 0894

900158025

| Signature:  | /richard s donnell/ |
|---|---------------------|
| Date:   | 03/25/2010          |
| Total Attachments: 5 source=vactronrelease#page1.tif source=vactronrelease#page2.tif source=Assignmentreceipt#page1.tif source=Assignmentreceipt#page2.tif source=Assignmentreceipt#page3.tif |                     |

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:                    |                          | NEW ASSIGNMENT          |            |  |  |
|-------------------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------------|------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CO                        | ONVEYANCE:               | RELEASE BY SEC          | URED PARTY |  |  |
| CONVEYING PA                        | ARTY DATA                | <u> </u>                |            |  |  |
| Name                                |                          | Formerly Execution Date |            | Entity Type                            |  |
| Vac-Tron Equipm                     | nent, ШС                 |                         | 03/10/2010 | LIMITED LIABILITY<br>COMPANY: DELAWARE |  |
| RECEIVING PAI                       | RTY DATA                 |                         |            |  |  |
| Name:                               | Fifth Third Bank         |                         |            |  |  |
| Street<br>Address:                  | 38 Fountain Square Plaza |                         |            |  |  |
| Internal                            | MD 109047                |                         |            |  |  |
| Address:                            |                          |                         |            |  |  |
|                                     | Cincinnati               |                         |            |  |  |
| Address:<br>City:<br>State/Country: |                          |                         |            |  |  |
| City:                               |                          |                         |            |  |  |

| Property Type           | Number  | Word Mark          |
|-------------------------|---------|--------------------|
| Registration<br>Number: | 2526975 | VAC-TRON EQUIPMENT |
| Registration<br>Number: | 2504661 | MINI-COMBO         |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)533-9099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is

unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-467-8800

Email: rsdonnell@vorys.com, behogue@vorys.com,

iplaw@vorys.com, lcstriggles@vorys.com

Correspondent

Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP

Address Line 1: 1909 K Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET
NUMBER:

S252-453/0769/VACTRON

Richard S. Donnell

Signature:
//richard s donnell/

Date:

03/22/2010

Total Attachments: 2

source=vactrontmp (2)#page1.tif source=vactrontmp (2)#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

......

ETAS ID: TM167729
Receipt Date: 03/22/2010

Fee Amount: \$65

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 004173 FRAME: 0898** 

#### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release"), dated as of March 10. 2010, is made by FIFTH THIRD BANK, an Ohio banking corporation ("Secured Party"), and is as follows:

WHEREAS, Vac-Tron Equipment, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Debtor"), and Secured Party are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 11, 2008 (the "Agreement"), which was recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 9, 2008 in its records at Reel 003849, Frame 0402; capitalized terms used but not defined herein will have the meaning given to them in the Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Debtor granted to, and created in favor of, Secured Party a continuing security interest in, and Lien on, all of the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademark Collateral described on Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party desires to release its rights and security interests in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby fully and finally releases and terminates (i) its security interest and other rights in, to and under the Trademark Collateral and (ii) any and all other rights it may have under the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

FIFTH THIRD BANK

Wolliner, Assistant Vice President

STATE OF COLORADO, COUNTY OF DENVER, SS:

The foregoing Release of Trademark Security Agreement was executed and acknowledged before me on this 10th day of March, 2010, by Gregory J. Vollmer, personally known to me to be an Assistant Vice President of Fifth Third Bank an Ohio banking JAVIER MADRIGAL corporation, on behalf of such corporation.

My Commission Explicit February 20, 20%

MIL GENERACIO

# SCHEDULE I

## TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

| Trademark                     | Status     | Registration<br>Number | Registration<br>Date |
|-------------------------------|------------|------------------------|----------------------|
| VAC-TRON EQUIPMENT and Design | Registered | 2,526,975              | January 8, 2002      |
| MINI-COMBO                    | Registered | 2,504,661              | November 6, 2001     |

7982799

**RECORDED: 03/25/2010**